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TOOLS REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY RATING

2 - Persons 

Recommended

The Assembly Rating is a 
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

(Not Included)

Hammer

Phillips 

Screwdriver

(Not Included)
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Our commitment to providing quality products does not simply end when you purchase 
our product. We fully stand behind our products from start to finish. Our customer 
service department is available and can help with assembly questions as well as, if 
necessary, replacing damaged or missing parts. To help expedite our service, please 
have these assembly instructions readily available, along with your order receipt.
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AND MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY.

ASSEMBLY

CARE ADVICE
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES BELOW MAY 

RESULT IN INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Position each part correctly 
and insert screws or bolts into 
their respective holes.

Use the appropriate hand tools 
or power tools for assembly.
Select steps, such as tightening 
screws and/or bolts, may require 
hand tools to avoid causing 
damage during assembly.

Turn clockwise to tighten and 
only tighten when step is 
completed or when instructed 
to do so.

Save the instructions and store 
any supplied tools for later 
maintenance.

After two weeks, check and 
tighten any loose hardware and 
repeat again every six months 
thereafter.
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P 2PCS

O 2PCS

N 2PCS

M 2PCS

L 2PCS

K 4PCS

J 2PCS

I 1PC

H 2PCS

G 1PC

F 1PC

E 1PC

D 1PC

C 1PC

B 1PC

1PCA

TV STAND

PARTS

HARDWARE ACCESSORIES

1 28PCS 2 28PCS 4 8PCS 5 28PCS 7 2SETS

8 1PC

6 4PCS3 17PCS

9 2PCS

1.25" 0.59"1.97"

0.67" 0.39" 0.75"

5PCSA1

18PCSA3 1PCA4

1PCA2

10 2PCS 11 2PCS 12 6PCS 13 6PCS

T 2PCS

S 1PC

R 1PC

Q 2PCS

V 1PC

U 2PCS

A

J C

F

G

D

L
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GET READY
Please group boards as below.

Body

Drawer

H 2PCSG 1PCF 1PC

I 1PCE 1PCC 1PCB 1PC

P 2PCSK 4PCSD 1PC

R 1PC

Q 2PCS

1PCA S 1PC V 1PCU 2PCS

J 2PCS

O 2PCSN 2PCSM 2PCSL 2PCS

T 2PCS
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1
Hardware      x14PCS1

Hardware      x2PCS9

Hardware      x3PCS3

Hardware      x1PC8

1

A

1

1

1

1

1

D

1

1

3

C

1

3

B

1

1
1

1

1

3

E

OPTIONAL

Apply a dab of glue 
into dowel holes of 
panels before 
inserting dowels (#3).

3

A4

8

9

9
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2
Hardware      x2PCS1

Hardware      x4PCS3

Hardware      x2PCS10

Hardware      x2PCS11

1

3

F

3

3

I

OPTIONAL

Apply a dab of glue 
into dowel holes of 
panels before 
inserting dowels (#3).

3

A4

X2

10

11

Hardware      x2SETS7

left

J

7

7

right

J

7

7

3

G

1

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Spring assisted door pins here.

JustinW
Line

JustinW
Line

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Fixed door pins here.

JustinW
Typewritten Text

JustinW
Line

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Fixed door pins here.

JustinW
Line
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3

1

1

X2

L

1

X4
K

3

3

X2

P

1

1

X2Q

3

M
X2

3

N
X2

Hardware      x12PCS1

Hardware      x10PCS3

OPTIONAL

Apply a dab of glue 
into dowel holes of 
panels before 
inserting dowels (#3).

3

A4

3

H

X2
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4

5

Part�     x1PCF

Part�     x1PCH

Hardware      x1PC2

Part�     x1PCG

Accessory�       x1PCA2

Hardware      x2PCS5

Please refer to page 5 for 
detailed instructions on 
how to fasten cam locks 

(#2) to cam bolts (#1).

1

2

Front

Top

Front

Top

2

F
H

Finished Side

5

G

H

5

A2
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6

7

Part�     x1PCH

Hardware      x1PC2

1

2

Front

Top

Part�     x1PCE

Accessory�       x1PCA2

Hardware      x4PCS5

Part�     x1PCB

Hardware      x4PCS2

Front

Top

Finished Side

2

H
G

B

E

2

2

2

2

G

F

5

5

5

5

A2

Accessory�       x4PCSA3

X4

Use the provided stickers 
(#A3) to cover exposed 
screws.
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8

9

Part�     x1PCI

Part�     x1PCC

Hardware      x2PCS2

1

2

Front

Top

Part�     x2PCSQ

Part�     x2PCSP

Hardware      x8PCS2

Part�     x4PCSK

Front

Top

2

2

C

E

I

X2
2

2K

Q

K

2

2

P

P

Q

Q

2

2
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10

11

Part�     x1PCD

Hardware      x2PCS2

Flip
90°

Front

Top

Front

Top

1

2

Part�     x1PCR

Accessory�       x1PCA2

Hardware      x14PCS5

Accessory�       x8PCSA3

2
2

D

P

P

5

5

D
R

5

5

5

5

5 5

5

5

5

5

5 5

K

K

X8

Use the provided stickers 
(#A3) to cover exposed 
screws.

Thin lined gap.
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12

13

1

2

Part�     x1PCU

Part�     x1PCS

Hardware      x6PCS2

Part�     x1PCA

Part�     x1PCV

Accessory�       x1PCA2

Part�     x1PCU

Hardware      x8PCS5

Accessory�       x5PCSA1

Front

Top

Front

Top

Flip
180°

A2

U

V

A1

5

A1

A1

A1

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

A1 D

C

B

Accessory�       x6PCSA3

Use the provided stickers 
(#A3) to cover exposed 
locks.

X6

U

S

A

2

2

2

2

2

2

C

B

E
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14

15
Part�     x2PCSM

Hardware      x4PCS2

Hardware      x8PCS4

Insert the side with fixed door 
pin (#7) first before inserting 
spring assisted door pin (#7).

Part�     x2PCSL

Part�     x2PCSO

Part�     x2PCSN

Part�     x2PCST

1

2

Front

Top

Part�     x2PCSJ

right

left

J

J

Front

Top

X2

2

2
L

N

M

T

X2

4

O

N

M
4

4

4
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16

17

Hardware      x4PCS6

Hardware      x6PCS12

Hardware      x6PCS13

U

V

S

U [ No pre-drilled holes ]

Insert fixative plates (#12) 
through the thin lined 
gaps between back and 
side panels, then secure 
by using screws (#13).

X6

12

13

Front

Top

Front

Top

L
6

6

L
Fully extend drawer rails then 
align the rail�s smallest hole to 
the drawer slide panel�s holes.
Secure with bolts (#6).

6

X2



18 / 19

18

Keep this handy!
Please retain this instruction 
manual and any order-related 
information for future reference.

Please ensure the 
furniture rests on an even 
and flat surface. If the 
produst wobbles or feels 
loose,double-check all 
bolts and/or screws are 
properly tightened and 
secured.

ASSEMBLY
COMPLETED



19 / 19


	頁面 1
	頁面 2
	頁面 3
	頁面 4
	頁面 5
	頁面 6
	頁面 7
	頁面 8
	頁面 9
	頁面 10
	頁面 11
	頁面 12
	頁面 13
	頁面 14
	頁面 15
	頁面 16
	頁面 17
	頁面 18
	頁面 19



